

INQUIRY COMMITTEE RECORD OF DECISION

FILE NAME: DH1077

FACTS

The Registrar received a written complaint from a registrant (the complainant) of the College against another registrant (the respondent).

The complainant was concerned that the respondent was in violation of the *Dental Hygienists Regulation* section 6(1)(a) and 6(1)(b) and 6(3)(a), in regard to the respondent offering and/or providing treatment in a “facility.”

The Inquiry Committee reviewed evidence gathered during the course of the investigation including the letter of complaint, the registrant’s written response to the complaint, and consultation with facilities and an interview with the registrant.

COMMITTEE DECISION

The Committee found no evidence that a violation of the *Dental Hygienists Regulation* by the registrant had occurred and the case was closed.

RELEVANT PROVISION OF ACT, REGULATION, OR BYLAWS: Dental Hygienists Regulation s. 1 and 6; Act 33(4)(a); 33(5); 36(1)(a); 36(1)(d)

STATUS: Closed

LEGISLATIVE AUTHORITY: *Health Professions Act*, s. 33, 36